

ALLERGEN ADVICE CHRISTMAS 2021

Our products are not suitable for vegans or vegetarians or for those with food intolerances to see the label on pack or before buying call or email to check to see our products are suitable for you. The number and the email are at the bottom of the website

Ginger bread HOUSE & BAKING BOX

Flour (**Wheat**) (**Gluten**), Soft Dark Brown Sugar [Sugar, Molasses], Icing Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Lyle's Golden Syrup 7.257kg [Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup], Ready To Roll Icing [Sugar (EU and non-EU), Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Humectant: E422, Emulsifier: E471, Stabiliser: E413, Preservative: E202, Colour: E129*, Natural Flavouring, *E129], 6 X 20G Bags Of Sugar Crystals [Granulated Sugar], Bassetts Dolly Mixture [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelatine, Modified Starch, Acids (Citric Acid, Acetic Acid), Flavourings, Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernel, Sunflower in varying proportions), Colours (Anthocyanins, Paprika Extract, Vegetable Carbon, Lutein, Curcumin), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax)], White Chocolate Jazzies [Sugar, Wheat Starch, Whole **Milk Powder**, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whey **Powder (from Milk)**, Water, Glucose Syrup, Colours (Beetroot Concentrate, Anthocyanins, Curcumin), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (Beeswax), Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 30% minimum, Milk Solids 18% minimum], Unsweetened Cocoa Powder, Desiccated Coconut, Fox's Glacier Fruits [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Acid (Lactic Acid), Fruit Juice Concentrates (Orange, Blackcurrant, Strawberry, Raspberry, Lime, Lemon), Flavourings, Colours (Anthocyanins, Carotenes, Curcumin, Chlorophyll, Copper Chlorophyll), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Lactate)], Lemon JUICE [Lemon Juice, Preservative: Potassium **Metabisulphite**], Marshmallows, Baking Soda, Vanilla Essence, Green Food Colour 143, Brilliant Blue Food Colour E133, Edible Christmas Decoration [Sugar, **Egg White Powder**, **Wheat Starch**, Maize Starch, Stabiliser (Potassium Tartrates), Thickener (Acacia Gum), Safflower Extract, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (Beeswax), Colours (Carmine, Vegetable Carbon, Anthocyanins, titanium dioxide)], Ground Cinnamon, Ground Ginge. **ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, see ingredients in Bold. This product may also contain traces of Tree nuts**

Orange Chocolate Brownies USE BY: 01/2/22

Brown Sugar, **Dairy Milk** Chocolate Flavour Drops Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Whey (milk) Powder **Milk**, Wheat **Gluten** flour (with Calcium, Iron, Thiamin (B1), Niacin (B3)), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin (soya), Natural Flavouring], Flour (Wheat) (Gluten), Rapeseed Oil, Belgian Chocolate Dark, Milk, Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Dark Couverture Chocolate (Min. Cocoa: 54.5%, Unsweetened Cocoa Powder, Corn Flour, Vanilla Essence, Orange flavour **ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, see ingredients in Bold, Not suitable for Vegans, Vegetarians and those with food intolerances please ask for our nutritional information sheet thebakers@britainlovesbaking.com**

Festive Macaron Box USE BY:11/3/2022

Almond Flour (Tree nuts), Icing Sugar, Sugar, Frosting Vanilla Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Oligofructose, Humectant (Glycerol), Water, Skimmed Milk Powder, Flavouring, Emulsifier (Polysorbate 60%), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acidity Regulator (DiSodium Phosphate)], Cherry Compote [Cherries 85%, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectins, Acidity Regulator: Calcium Citrates], Dried Eggs, Dawn Compound Flavour, Cream (Milk) Liqueurs, Dried Mint, Green Colouring [Water (98%), Green S E142, **Tartrazine E102, Potassium Sorbate E202**, Citric Acid E330], Red Colouring. **ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, see ingredients in Bold, Not suitable for Vegans, Vegetarians and**

those with food intolerances please ask for our nutritional information sheet
thebakers@britainlovesbaking.com This product may also contain traces of **Wheat, Soya, Gluten, Sulphites,**

Christmas Bread Box USE BY 31/4/22

Flour (**Wheat**) (**Gluten**), (Min. Cocoa: 54.5%), Milk Chocolate Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Whey Powder (**Dairy**)(**Milk**), Wheat Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Thiamin (B1), Niacin (B3)), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (6%), Emulsifiers: **Soya** Lecithin, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate, Orange Zest, Tomato Relish, Rapeseed Oil, Pitted Green Olives Green Olive (90%), Sunflower Oil, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Brown Sugar, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid], Garlic Flavoured Olive Oil Natural Extracts of Garlic, Dried Cranberries, White Wine Vinegar, Dried Onion And Garlic, Tomato Powder Dehydrated Onion, Yeast, Cherries, Sugar, Mixed Peel, Ground Cinnamon **ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, see ingredients in Bold, Not suitable for Vegans, Vegetarians and those with food intolerances please ask for our nutritional information sheet thebakers@britainlovesbaking.com This product may also contain traces of Celery, Mustard, Sulphites**

Gingerbread Mindful Baking Box

Flour (**Wheat**) (**Gluten**), Icing Sugar, Soft Dark Brown Sugar [Sugar, Molasses], Rapeseed Oil, Lyle's Golden Syrup 7.257kg [Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup], 1 Bags Of Sugar Crystals [Granulated Sugar], Desiccated Coconut, Dried **Eggs**, Lemon JUICE [Lemon Juice, Preservative: Potassium **Metabisulphite**], Red, Food Colour E129, Green Food Colour 143, Edible Christmas Decoration [Sugar, **Egg** White Powder, **Wheat** Starch, Maize Starch, Stabiliser (Potassium Tartrates), Thickener (Acacia Gum), Safflower Extract, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Glazing Agent (Beeswax), Colours (Carmine, Vegetable Carbon, Anthocyanins, titanium dioxide)], Baking Soda, Vanilla Essence, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Ginger **ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, see ingredients in Bold**

Orange Chocolate Cookies

British Sugar Soft Dark Brown Sugar, Caster Sugar [Sugar, Molasses], Flour (**Wheat**) (**Gluten**), Rapeseed Oil, Blended Chocolate Chips [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Dextrose, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Growing Great Chocolate: Cacao , Chocolate (min. Cocoa: 48%)], Unsweetened Cocoa Powder, Vanilla Essence, Baking Soda, Salt **ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, see ingredients in Bold. This product may also contain traces of Milk Not suitable for Vegans, Vegetarians and those with food intolerances please ask for our nutritional information sheet thebakers@britainlovesbaking.com**

Make Your Own Chocolate Bar

White Chocolate Drops [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Whey (**milk**) Powder (**Milk**), **wheat** flour (with Calcium, Iron, Thiamin (B1), Niacin (B3)), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin (**soya**), Natural Flavouring], Belgian Chocolate White Callets [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Lemon And Strawberry Sugar Strands [Sugar, Modified maize starch, Vegetable fat (palm), Colouring foods (concentrates from spirulina, safflower, lemon, sweet potato, radish), Glucose syrup, Anti-caking agent (talc), Colour (copper complexes of chlorophylls and chlorophyllins)], Pink,

White Vanilla Mini Marshmallo [Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Anti-Caking Agent: Maize Starch, Colour: Beetroot Red, Flavouring], Mini Meringue Pieces [Sugar, Pasteurised **Egg** White], Lemon Curd (**Eggs**), Strawberries, Dried Strawberries, Fudge (**Milk, Soya**), Salted Caramel Sugar Strands [**Milk** Protein, No Added Sugar **Milk** Chocolate with Sweetener 25% (Sweetener [Maltitol], Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**Soy** Lecithins), Flavouring), Collagen Hydrolysate, Humectant (Glycerol), Isomalto-Oligosaccharide*, Water, **Soy** Crispies (**Soy** Protein Isolate, Tapioca Starch, **Barley** Malt Extract, Salt), Palm Fat, No Added Sugar White Chocolate with Sweetener (Sweetener [Maltitol], Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier (**Soy** Lecithins), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Chocolate (Cocoa Powder, Cocoa Mass, Sugar), Natural Flavouring, Salt, Vitamins (Vitamin C [Ascorbic Acid], Vitamin E [Tocopheryl Acetate], Vitamin B6 [Pyridoxine Hydrochloride], Vitamin B12 [Cyanocobalamine], Thiamin [Vitamin B1], Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Niacin, Pantothenic Acid, Folic Acid), Sweetener (Sucralose), * Isomalto-Oligosaccharide is a source of Glucose], Digestive Biscuits (**Wheat**)

ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**. This product may also contain traces of Sulphites, Peanuts, Tree nuts **Not suitable for Vegans, Vegetarians and those with food intolerances please ask for our nutritional information sheet**
thebakers@britainlovesbaking.com

Lemon Drizzle Cake

Lemon Cake Mix [Sugar, **Wheat** Flour, Palm Fat, Raising Agents (Calcium Phosphates, Sodium Carbonates), Corn Starch, Emulsifiers (Propane-1, 2-Diol Esters of Fatty Acids, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Sodium Stearoyl-2-Lactylate), Dextrose, Salt, Flavouring, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Colour (Carotenes), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid)], Icing Sugar, Rapeseed Oil, Lemon Juice [Lemon Juice, Preservative: Potassium **Metabisulphite**], Natural Lemon Compound Flavour, Lemon Zest.**ALLERGY ADVICE:** For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**. This product may also contain traces of Eggs, Milk, Soya **Not suitable for Vegans, Vegetarians and those with food intolerances please ask for our nutritional information sheet**
thebakers@britainlovesbaking.com

Honeycomb Brownie Box

Brown Sugar, Dark Chocolate, Flour (**Wheat**) (**Gluten**), Rapeseed Oil [Rapeseed Oil, Antifoaming Agent (E900)], Honeycomb, white Chocolate contains **Milk & Soya** Callebaut Finest Belgian Chocolate 70% Extra Bitter Callets 2.5kg [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Unsweetened Cocoa Powder, Corn Flour, Vanilla Essence. **ALLERGY ADVICE:** For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**. This product may also contain traces of Tree nuts, Milk. **Not suitable for Vegans, Vegetarians and those with food intolerances please ask for our nutritional information sheet**
thebakers@britainlovesbaking.com

Pineapple White Chocolate Cookies

Flour (**Wheat**) (**Gluten**), **Milk** Chocolate Flavoured Drops [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Whey Powder (**Milk**), **Wheat** Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Thiamin (B1), Niacin (B3)), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (6%), Emulsifiers: **Soya** Lecithin, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate, Natural Flavouring], Sugar, Dr Oetker Professional Scotbloc **Milk** Chocolate Flavoured Bar 750g [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Whey Powder (**Milk**), **Wheat** Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Thiamin (B1), Niacin (B3)), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (6%), Emulsifiers: **Soya** Lecithin, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate, Natural Flavouring], Dried Pineapple (**Sulphites**), Baking Powder, Ground Cinnamon **ALLERGY ADVICE:** For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold** **Not suitable for Vegans, Vegetarians and those with food intolerances please ask for our nutritional information sheet**
thebakers@britainlovesbaking.com

Christmas Chocolate Makers Box 2/2/22

Callebaut Finest Belgian Chocolate Dark [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Dark Blend No Temper Chocolate 50/50 Mix For Bark S [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Dark Couverture Chocolate (Min. Cocoa: 54.5%)], Callebaut Chocolate Ruby, White, **Milk** & Blend [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, **Milk** Sugar, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Emulsifier **Soya** Lecithin, Growing Great Chocolate Ingredients: Cocoa, Milk Chocolate (min. Cocoa: 28.3% - min. Milk Solid: 14%)], Macphie Reduced Sugar Rainbow Frosting Vanilla 5kg [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Oligofructose, Humectant (Glycerol), Water, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Flavouring, Emulsifier (Polysorbate 60%), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acidity Regulator (DiSodium Phosphate)], Macphie Toffee Sauce 1 Litre [Skimmed **Milk**, Sugar, Butter (7%) (**Milk**), Water, Dextrose, Double Cream (**Milk**), Modified Starch, Dried Glucose Syrup, Dried Caramelised Sugar, Flavouring, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)], Cream (**Milk**) Liqueurs

ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**. This product may also contain traces of Wheat, Eggs, Gluten, Tree nuts, Sulphites **Not suitable for Vegans, Vegetarians and those with food intolerances please ask for our nutritional information sheet**
thebakers@britainlovesbaking.com

Golden Truffles USE BY 22/2/22

White Chocolate Costing [Sugar, Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier (**soya** lecithins), Cocoa solids 44% minimum], Chocolate (**Milk**), Belgian Chocolate Gold [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sweetened Condensed **Milk**, Belgian Ruby Chocolate [Sweetened Condensed **Milk**, White Chocolate [Sugar, cocoa butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cream (**milk**) Powder (**Milk**), Whey (**milk**) Powder (**Milk**), Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithins; Natural Vanilla Flavouring. White Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 28% Minimum, **Milk** Solids 22% Minimum.], Cooking Chocolate (**Soya**), Rb1 [Ruby Chocolate Dairy], 28% Callebaut Belgian Chocolate White Callets [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Vanilla Essence, Dried Strawberries, Freeze Dried Strawberry [100% Strawberries with a trace of Sunflower Oil to prevent stickiness] **ALLERGY ADVICE:** For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**. This product may also contain traces of Sulphites **Not suitable for Vegans, Vegetarians and those with food intolerances please ask for our nutritional information sheet**
thebakers@britainlovesbaking.com

Chocolate Honey Comb Fudge Making Kit USE BY 27/2/22

Dark Chocolate Drops [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), **Wheat** Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Thiamin (B1), Niacin (B3)), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (15%), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Emulsifiers: **Soya** Lecithin, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate, Natural Flavouring], Deluxe Caramel, Sweetened Condensed **Milk**, Callebaut Finest Belgian Chocolate 70% Extra Bitter Callets 2.5kg [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], White Chocolate Honeycomb [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Growing Great Chocolate: Cacao, White Chocolate (min. Cocoa; 28 %)], Vanilla Extract

ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold** **Not suitable for Vegans, Vegetarians and those with food intolerances please ask for our nutritional information sheet**
thebakers@britainlovesbaking.com

Christmas Tree Making Kit USE BY 27/2/22

Cake Mix [**Wheat** Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed), Dried Whole **Egg**, **Wheat** Starch, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Potassium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Dried **Egg** White, Modified Starch, Emulsifiers (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Sodium Stearoyl-2-Lactylate), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum),

Flavouring, **Wheat** Gluten], Icing Sugar, Frosting Vanilla 5kg [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Oligofructose, Humectant (Glycerol), Water, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Flavouring, Emulsifier (Polysorbate 60%), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Acidity Regulator (DiSodium Phosphate)], Rapeseed Oil, Sugar Paste [Sugar, Maize Starch, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fat (Fully Hydrogenated), Water, Dextrose, Stabiliser (E 422), Emulsifiers (E 473, E472c), Anti-caking agent (E 341), Thickener (E 415), Acidity Regulator (E 270), Flavour (Vanilla), Preservative (E 202), Colour (E120)], Candy Cane 80g [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Flavouring, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Beetroot Red)], 100's, 1000' [Sugar, Water, Maize Starch, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Plant Concentrates [Sweet Potato, Radish, Spirulina, Apple, Carrot, Hibiscus], Colours (Lutein, Paprika Extract), Glazing Agent (Beeswax)] **ALLERGY**
ADVICE: For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold Not suitable for Vegans, Vegetarians and those with food intolerances please ask for our nutritional information sheet** thebakers@britainlovesbaking.com

Orange Chocolate Fudge Marking Kit USE BY 22/2/22

Dark Chocolate Drops [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), **Wheat** Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Thiamin (B1), Niacin (B3)), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (15%), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Emulsifiers: **Soya** Lecithin, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate, Natural Flavouring], Deluxe Caramel, Sweetened Condensed **Milk**, Finest Belgian Chocolate 70% Extra Bitter [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Orange Choc Chunks And, Orange Balls [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Growing Great Chocolate: Cacao, White Chocolate (min. Cocoa; 28 %)], Dawn Compound Flavour **ALLERGY**
ADVICE: For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold Not suitable for Vegans, Vegetarians and those with food intolerances please ask for our nutritional information sheet** thebakers@britainlovesbaking.com

Dark Chocolate & Ginger Fudge Making Kit USE BY 09/2/22

Dark Chocolate Drops [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), **Wheat** Flour Cocoa Powder (15%), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Emulsifiers: **Soya** Lecithin, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate, Natural Flavouring], Deluxe Caramel, Sweetened Condensed **Milk** Belgian Chocolate 70% Extra Bitter Callets 2.5kg [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Gingerbread Crumb [Gingerbread Ingredients: Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm & Rapeseed), Ginger, Spice, Flour, Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range **Egg** White, Dried Glucose Syrup, Cornflour, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine; Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates: Radish, Pumpkin, Apple, Tomato], XMas 100s, 1000s [Sugar, Maize Starch, Glucose Syrup, Concentrates: Sweet Potato, Spirulina, Radish, Apple, Carrot, Hibiscus, Glazing Agent: Coconut Oil] **ALLERGY**
ADVICE: For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold Not suitable for Vegans, Vegetarians and those with food intolerances please ask for our nutritional information sheet** thebakers@britainlovesbaking.com